#### 509110593 04/01/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI925745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HARDIE BOYS, INC.	03/19/2025

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	HB ELEMENTS, INC.	
Street Address:	1891 NW 33RD CT	
City:	POMPANO BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33064	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17814260

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5616256572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (561)625-6575

Email: uspatents@mchaleslavin.com

**Correspondent Name:** Michael A Slavin Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Boulevard

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4500U.008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Ladd
SIGNATURE:	/Monica Ladd/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2025

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=4500U. Sunbiz Name Change for HB Elements, Inc.#page1.tiff source=4500U. Sunbiz Name Change for HB Elements, Inc.#page2.tiff

**PATENT** REEL: 070692 FRAME: 0281 509110593

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF HARDIE BOYS INC.

(A Florida For Profit Corporation)
Document No. P12000054067

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended by deleting Article I thereof in its entirety and substituting the following in its place:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is: HB Elements, Inc."

The amendment set forth herein was adopted by Written Consent in Lieu of a Special Meeting of all of the Shareholders and members of the Board of Directors of the Corporation dated on March 19, 2025. The number of votes cast for the amendment by the shareholders was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation this 19th day of March, 2025.

HARDLE BOYS INC.

By:
Lionel E. Guzman, Vice President

(In accordance with Section 607.0120, Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

H250001030773

PATENT REEL: 070692 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 04/01/2025